Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

:802 7200 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	27678 , 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Rhodia Chimie
Rhone-Poulenc Chimie	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 26 Quai Alphonse Le Gallo
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Boulogne-Billancourt Cedex FRANCE City: States Zip: 92512
x Corporation State French	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association General Partnership
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	X Corporation State French
Security Agreement x Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: X Yes No
Execution Date: December 30, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(-)	
	2,152,738
Additional number(s) at	ttached Yes A NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas A. Kain, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Colucci & Umans	p
	x Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	0 Describeration
Street Address: 101 East 52nd Street	8. Deposit account number:
	\
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
<i>(</i>	
Thomas A. Kain	April 15, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
/	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
hail documents to be recorded w Commissioner of Patent i	cover sheet, attachments, and document: vith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0144

COLUCCI & UMANS

MANHATTAN TOWER

IOI EAST 52ND STREET

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-6018

FRANK J. COLUCCI, P.C.
COURTNEY WILSON MONAHAN, P.C.
W BRANT MOSSOP, P.C.
GREGORY J. COLUCCI, P.C.
RICHARD P. JACOBSON, P.C.
THOMAS A. KAIN
SUSAN B. JACOBSON
DAVID M. DAHAN
KATHERINE B. CARLBURG
KATHLEEN M. MCGANN
BRIAN M. TADDONIO
GEORGANN M. CALLAGHAN
ANDREA PELAEZ

OF COUNSEL

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

TELEPHONE (212) 935-5700 FACSIMILE (212) 935-5728 FACSIMILE (212) 935-5724

email@colucci-umans.com

April 15, 2003

KENNETH R.UMANS (1944-1998)

WESTCHESTER OFFICE

670 WHITE PLAINS ROAD SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583 TELEPHONE (914) 472-1500 FACSIMILE (914) 472-1551 scarsdale@colucci-umans.com

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL EL 028866736 US

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS/FEE Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: 2

ZS - Reg. No. 2,152,738 Recordal of Change of Name from Rhone-Poulenc Chimie

to Rhodia Chimie
Our File: 1507-0382

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find:

- (1) USPTO Recordal Sheet;
- (2) Designation of Domestic Representative;
- (3) Postcard.

Please charge the enclosed American Express card No. for any and all charges in connection with this filing. If for some reason you experience trouble with the credit card company, you you are then authorized to charge our deposit account No. 20-0050.

Very truly yours,

COLUCCI & UMANS

TAK:kd Enclosures

Thomas A. Kain

TRADEMARK REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0145 "EXPRESS MAIL" mailing LV.028866736.45

Date of Deposit. APRIL. 16., 2003......

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States

Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to

Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

BOX ASSIGNMENTS/FEE, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Kathleen De Luca

KATHLEEN DELUCA

RECORDED: 04/18/2003

(Type/Print name of person mailing paper/fee)

COLUCCI & UMANS 101 East 52nd Street New York, NY 10022

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0146